Documentary Transfer Tax \$ 7.1	15	' 	#01600510499 (THI-1049)
Documentary Transfer Tax \$/ \		172122	2
Computed on full value less liens		· -	
remaining thereon at time of trans Under penalty of perjury	sier		Ann
CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARA	NTEE COMPANY		Deed
By	1, 200		
Signature of declarant or agent determine	ning tax-firm name	-	
		th : . Anri	1 40.00
THIS INDENTURE, r CATTLEMEN'S TITLE referred to as Grantor, a	GUARANTEE C		19 <u>99</u> by and between be), a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter
BARBARA A	. WAY, A Wido	w .	haveinefter referred to as Grantes(s)
			hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s)
whose address is	9737 Channel Olympia, WA		
		/ /	_ \ \ \
			/ /
		WITNESSETH))
For valuable consideration	on received, Gra	intor does by these pr	resents grant, bargain and sell unto said
		signs forever, all that on that is described as fo	certain real property situate in the County
,	-		ES, UNIT NO. 1, as recorded
		Δ	PN #2-032-24
			rand subsequently, covenants, vations, easements, encumbr-
		, rights and rights of w	
TOGETA	HFR WITH the ter	nements, hereditament	s and appurtenances there-unto
belongir	ng or appertaini	ing and the reversion	on and reversions, remainder
and rem	ainder, rents, iss	ues and profits thereof	
\.).	
TO HAVE AND TO HO to <u>her</u> heirs and assig		es, together with the a	appurtenances, unto said Grantee(s), and
	, the Grantor has	s caused this conveya	ance to be executed the day and year first
above written.			
		CAT	TLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY.
\	1)		as Truste
STATE OF <u>Arizona</u>		RV	Shanna & Koble
COUNTY OF <u>Maricopa</u>		SS Fille:	Johanna K. Kobli, Vice Presid
		ride.	
On <u>April 6, 19</u> personally appeared before		. ~	``````````````````````````````````````
Johanna K.		_ 💥	BOOK 326 PAGE 37 OFFICIAL RECORDS
who acknowledged that above instrument.	_s he executed the	e 🌋	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
B-11	1	***************************************	Cattlemen's sice
NOTARY PUBLIC	ung	- 🐉	99 APR -8 PM 1: 36
ATTION		ic, *** *** *** *** ***	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
BEITY'S.	CROSBY &	* *	FILE NO. FEE\$ 7.
BEITY S. Notary Pub Maricope My Commiss Oct. 17	IIc-Arizona	**	172122
My Commis	slon Expires	*	
QRM NJT-UNT DW Oct 17	2000 24	%	

DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATIO	40.0	
Recording Date <u>4-8-99</u> Book <u>326</u> P	Page <u>376</u> Instrument # <u>/72/22</u>	
·Full Value of Property Interest Conveyed	\$5,450.00	-
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances	-	-
AP (Are	- 1	
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Section 2)	\$5,450.00	-
Bool Brown A. Town for Town Brown	\$ 7.15	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	-
If exempt, state reason. NRS 375.090, Section	\ \	Explain
		Explain
	\	
APN#: 2-032-24		
INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER	
Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the above	Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the ab	ove
statements are correct.	statements are correct to the best of my knowledge to	oased
	upon the information available to me in the document contained in the escrow file.	ıs
Signature of Declarant	Jahanna Derble.	
	Signature of Declarant	
Name (Please Print)	Johanna K. Kobli	
	Name (Please Print)	
Address	01600510499 (THI-1049)	
City Change 7:-	Escrow Number	
City State Zip	Cattlemen's Title Guarantee Co.	
	Firm Name	
	1930 S. Dobson Rd. #2	
	Address	
		202
	City State	Zip